

Listing date: 7<sup>th</sup>.12.2016  
Court No. :- R2  
Item No:- 06

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 9618 and 9619 OF 2010**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PUNE**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S. JANNHAVI INVESTMENT PVT. LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in both the above-mentioned matters. Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate for sole respondent has been expired. Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued to the respondent in both matters by Speed Post and as per Speed Post track report of Indian Postal Authority notice have been delivered to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent in both matters so far.

Service is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.  
(Central Agency)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**