

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9618/2010

C.I.T., PUNE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JANNHAVI INVESTMENTS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9619/2010

Date : 07/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served in alternative arrangement but
no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As already ordered, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG