

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9618/2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JANNHAVI INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. 4751 of 2010 to listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for withdrawal of application for ACT)

WITH

C.A. No. 4751/2016 (III)

(FOR

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 154769/2018

IA No. 154769/2018 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 11-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4751/2016

Unregistered application is allowed to be withdrawn.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar